
Sarja N scratch

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25 09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta 
Marja Valkama 3 11 11 11 8 41

Sirpa Heiskanen 11 9 8 7 35
Maritta Harjunpää 8 9 7 7 2 31

Tuija Tuusa 5 9 5 2 9 28
Sirkka-Liisa Horppu 11 1 5 6 5 1 4 27

Maija Pirilä 9 4 2 9 4 26
Päivi Viitanen 8 2 6 8 2 3 25
Riika Toivola 11 11 22

Päivi Markkola 5 8 9 22
Tuula Kankaanpää 7 7 3 5 22

Merja Virras 3 7 3 5 18
Eeva Suominen 8 6 3 17
Terhi Nieminen 6 4 4 1 15

Sinetta Jaakkola 6 2 6 14
Kaija Hyvönen 7 1 8
Ulla Kelonen 1 6 7

Raija Salonen 4 4
(tyhjä) 0

Kaikki yhteensä 46 56 55 56 56 56 56 362



Sarja N50v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25  09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta
Martitta Harjunpää 8 9 9 11 9 7 5 38

Terhi Nieminen 9 11 9 8 4 8 37
Päivi Viitanen 11 6 7 8 5 4 36

Tuija Tuusa 6 8 8 6 3 5 11 33
Sinetta Jaakkola 11 7 4 9 31
Päivi Markkola 7 5 6 11 6 30

Riika Toivola 11 8 9 28
Sirpa Heiskanen 5 7 7 6 7 27
Outi Raatikainen 4 5 9

(tyhjä) 0
Kaikki yhteensä 46 50 35 46 53 50 50 269



Sarja N70v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25  09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta
Tuula Kankaanpää 7 11 11 7 5 11 5 40

Marja Valkama 5 9 11 11 4 8 39
Merja Virras 9 7 9 9 5 9 36

Sirkka-Liisa Horppu 11 7 8 6 7 8 7 34
Kaija Hyvönen 9 8 5 9 6 32
Ulla Kelonen 5 4 8 7 11 31
Maija Pirilä 8 4 6 8 3 6 3 28

Pirjo Nikander 6 6 4 3 4 4 20
Raija Salonen 3 6 9

Terttu Jalkanen 2 2
(tyhjä) 0

Kaikki yhteensä 41 55 50 53 53 50 53 271

Sarja N80v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25  09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta 
Eeva Suominen 9 11 11 11 11 11 11 44
Kirsti Jantunen 11 9 9 9 9 9 38

(tyhjä) 0
Kaikki yhteensä 20 20 20 11 20 20 20 82



Sarja M 50/60v scratch

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25  09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta 
Petri Vesa 11 11 2 11 11 11 44

Hannu Rusanen 5 7 7 9 9 11 7 36
Seppo Luoto 7 9 8 3 8 9 8 34

Vesa Karonen 9 11 4 5 9 34
Kari Mustalahti 8 4 5 1 7 6 26
Auvo Sepponen 6 7 6 6 4 25

Ilari Late 6 1 8 3 5 22
Timo Hietala 5 1 6 2 14

Pekka Raatikainen 8 5 13
Juha Rautio 3 4 4 2 13

Hannu Markkola 2 8 10
Jupo Mäkinen 9 9

Rauno Rökman 2 7 9
Jarmo Syrjälä 3 3 1 7

Paavo Hirvikoski 1 5 6
Juha Soutolahti 6 6

Reino Kaario 4 4
Timo Toni 4 4

Seppo Lehtonen 3 3
Ari Koski 2 1 3

Pekka Oksman 3 3
Timo Pöykkö 2 2

Pekka Pirttiniemi 1 1
(tyhjä) 0

Kaikki yhteensä 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 328



Sarja M 70/80v scratch

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25 09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta
Taavi Kirves 3 9 9 11 7 11 40

Jorma Rantanen 4 8 6 11 9 9 7 37
Matti Ikävalko 7 7 7 6 11 9 34
Erkki Ripatti 9 11 11 31

Seppo Järvinen 6 9 6 8 6 3 29
Jorma Kärki 11 8 5 2 4 28

Jukka Mäkipää 5 1 5 4 1 2 17
Pekka Niinimäki 4 3 2 8 17
Tuomo Ovaska 7 8 15
Erkki Mommo 2 4 5 4 15
Kauno Mäkelä 8 5 1 14

Martti Jalkanen 1 3 5 9
Aarne Rantanen 8 8

Risto Turunen 2 6 8
Veijo Pitkänen 6 1 7

Jukka Haukijärvi 7 7
Matti Riihijärvi 3 3 6

Markku Huostila 1 5 6
Kari Koiviola 4 4

Timo Pajunen 3 3
Pentti Villberg 2 2

Kalevi Lehtonen 2 2
Rauno Laaksonen 1 1

(tyhjä) 0
Kaikki yhteensä 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 340



Sarja M50v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25  02.06.25 09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta
Juha Rautio 11 9 8 11 11 42

Ari Koski 8 11 7 9 9 11 40
Vesa Karonen 9 11 11 8 9 40
Jupo Mäkinen 9 8 17

(tyhjä) 0
Kaikki yhteensä 28 20 35 11 28 20 28 139



Sarja M60v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25  02.06.25 09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta
Auvo Sepponen 11 11 11 11 5 6 44

Ilari Late 8 1 4 9 6 4 9 32
Hannu Markkola 7 6 1 9 9 31
Paavo Hirvikoski 6 9 8 2 8 31

Petri Vesa 5 8 8 8 29
Jarmo Syrjälä 8 9 7 24

Timo Toni 3 7 11 1 3 24
Hannu Rusanen 3 7 4 6 5 22

Seppo Luoto 4 7 3 3 7 21
Pekka Pirttiniemi 2 1 5 7 2 16

Kari Mustalahti 4 6 2 4 16
Pekka Oksman 1 11 12

Seppo Lehtonen 11 11
Rauno Rökman 5 4 2 11

Taito Mattila 9 1 10
Timo Hietala 2 6 1 9

Pekka Raatikainen 3 3 6
Ilkka Hannula 5 5

Markku Rekunen 5 5
Juha Soutolahti 2 2

(tyhjä) 0
Kaikki yhteensä 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 361



Sarja M70 v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25 09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25  4 parasta
Jorma Rantanen 1 8 6 11 9 11 1 39

Risto Turunen 8 5 8 8 6 11 35
Veijo Pitkänen 9 9 6 6 8 32
Matti Ikävalko 4 4 7 9 9 29

Seppo Järvinen 6 7 5 11 4 29
Timo Lantta 8 5 7 20

Jarmo Hyvönen 2 2 11 1 3 4 20
Timo Pajunen 9 8 17

Esko Rantanen 11 1 5 17
Juhani Kunnas 11 5 16
Erkki Mommo 3 5 7 15
Teuvo Takala 7 6 13

Jukka Mäkipää 4 3 4 2 13
Antti Saarijärvi 5 6 11

Juhani Yli-Kojola 9 1 10
Sakari Leinonen 7 2 9
Aarne Rantanen 7 7
Juhani Hepouro 4 1 5
Jorma Jyrkinen 3 3

Eino Suontausta 3 3
Seppo Heikkilä 3 3

Jukkka Haukijärvi 3 3
(tyhjä) 2 2

Kari Koiviola 2 2
Pekka Pulkkinen 2 2

Jukka Salonen 1 1
Jukka Hakkila 0

Kaikki yhteensä 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 356



Sarja M80 v 0-36 pb

Riviotsikot 12.05.25 19.05.25 26.05.25 02.06.25 09.06.25 16.06.25 23.06.25 4 parasta
Taavi Kirves 9 5 11 9 4 9 38
Jorma Kärki 11 8 9 3 7 7 35

Matti Riihijärvi 8 8 1 2 9 4 29
Pekka Niinimäki 3 7 8 6 6 8 29
Markku Huostila 1 11 4 11 27
Tuomo Ovaska 2 11 11 3 27

Rauno Laaksonen 6 5 7 8 26
Martti Jalkanen 7 3 7 8 25
Kauno Mäkelä 9 5 3 2 6 23

Kalevi Lehtonen 2 4 9 7 1 22
Erkki Ripatti 5 11 2 18

Pentti Villberg 1 6 4 5 1 16
Antero Paalanen 6 1 5 2 14

Jorma Kurppa 4 3 1 3 11
Jorma Kiviö 6 4 10

Jussi Inkovaara 5 5
Pertti Sormunen 2 2

(tyhjä) 0
Kaikki yhteensä 56 56 56 56 56 56 56 357


